Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Birth
Name Gender Date In Charges
Year
Adams, Aaron Dean Male 1993 28 4/30/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION
Appel, Kyle Ryan Male 1992 29 4/27/2022
Boatman, Richard Irving Male 1998 23 4/27/2022
Braden, Crystal Lynn Female 1989 32 4/27/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION
Bronstad, Luann Lynn Female 1957 64 4/28/2022 5/9/2022 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Burnham, Tiffany A Female 1995 27 5/2/2022 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Butler, Jeffrey Ryan Male 1979 43 4/28/2022 WARRANT OFFENSE
Davis, Jason Elliot Male 1987 34 4/27/2022
Downing, Joseph Douglas Male 1979 43 4/29/2022 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Grimm, Anthony Francis Male 1972 49 4/28/2022 5/21/2022  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Guthrie, Michael Raymond Male 1983 38 5/2/2022 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Harrison, Matthew Glen Male 1983 39 4/26/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION
Holder, Amanda Kay Female 1982 40 5/3/2022 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC
Hopkins, Stacey Marie Female 1979 43 5/3/2022 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA
WARRANT OFFENSE
Luke, Jason Gerell Male 1982 40 4/26/2022 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER



Magnuson, Ian Lee

Miles, Amie Marie

Mortenson, Jarred Allan

Newby, Jeremy James

Raasch, Wesley James

Ramsey, Kevin N

Sadler, Zachary J

Schultz, Daniel Leonard

Skar, Christopher Allan

Sleik, Nathan Lawrence

Smith, Gerald Darius

Voldberg, Anthony Andrew

White, Anthony Dean

Whited, Luke Davis

Wiese, Jonathan Craig

Wikaryasz, Eric Michael

Wright, Eliot Frederick

Male

Female

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male
Male
Male

1999
1981

1990
1976
1973

1989

1989
1968

1985
1978

2002
2004
1993

1979

1988
1987
1994

22
40

31
45
48

32

32
54

36
43

20
17
28

42

34
34
28

4/27/2022
4/26/2022

4/27/2022
5/2/2022
4/27/2022

5/3/2022

4/27/2022
4/26/2022

4/27/2022
5/1/2022

5/2/2022
4/29/2022
4/29/2022

5/2/2022

5/2/2022
4/29/2022
4/27/2022

11/20/2022

7/6/2022

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

WARRANT OFFENSE
WARRANT OFFENSE

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION



Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 32
Female: 6
Male: 26



