Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Adams, Aaron Dean	Male	1993	28	4/30/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Appel, Kyle Ryan	Male	1992	29	4/27/2022		
Boatman, Richard Irving	Male	1998	23	4/27/2022		
Braden, Crystal Lynn	Female	1989	32	4/27/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Bronstad, Luann Lynn	Female	1957	64	4/28/2022	5/9/2022	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Burnham, Tiffany A	Female	1995	27	5/2/2022		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Butler, Jeffrey Ryan	Male	1979	43	4/28/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
Davis, Jason Elliot	Male	1987	34	4/27/2022		
Downing, Joseph Douglas	Male	1979	43	4/29/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Grimm, Anthony Francis	Male	1972	49	4/28/2022	5/21/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Guthrie, Michael Raymond	Male	1983	38	5/2/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Harrison, Matthew Glen	Male	1983	39	4/26/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Holder, Amanda Kay	Female	1982	40	5/3/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC
Hopkins, Stacey Marie	Female	1979	43	5/3/2022		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA WARRANT OFFENSE
Luke, Jason Gerell	Male	1982	40	4/26/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Magnuson, Ian Lee	Male	1999	22	4/27/2022		
Miles, Amie Marie	Female	1981	40	4/26/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Mortenson, Jarred Allan	Male	1990	31	4/27/2022		
Newby, Jeremy James	Male	1976	45	5/2/2022	11/20/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Raasch, Wesley James	Male	1973	48	4/27/2022		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA PROBATION VIOLATION
Ramsey, Kevin N	Male	1989	32	5/3/2022		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Sadler, Zachary J	Male	1989	32	4/27/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
Schultz, Daniel Leonard	Male	1968	54	4/26/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Skar, Christopher Allan	Male	1985	36	4/27/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Sleik, Nathan Lawrence	Male	1978	43	5/1/2022		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Smith, Gerald Darius	Male	2002	20	5/2/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
Voldberg, Anthony Andrew	Male	2004	17	4/29/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
White, Anthony Dean	Male	1993	28	4/29/2022		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Whited, Luke Davis	Male	1979	42	5/2/2022		VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
Wiese, Jonathan Craig	Male	1988	34	5/2/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Wikaryasz, Eric Michael	Male	1987	34	4/29/2022	7/6/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Wright, Eliot Frederick	Male	1994	28	4/27/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total:

Female:

Male:



